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Wettkampf-Nr. 3
100m Schmetterling Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100m Butterfly Heats
Jugend D
1. Balint Köszegváry 2008(S10) SC Delphin Lübeck v. 1960 01:39,19 167

00:45,17 01:39,19

Jugend C
1. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) MFZK Schwerin 01:33,34 239 (Y3)

00:42,42 01:33,34
2. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:24,45 237

00:37,09 01:24,45
2. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) NPC Czech Republic 01:38,66 237

00:47,54 01:38,66
4. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:25,65 227

00:40,53 01:25,65
5. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(S14) IfR 01:31,93 200

00:41,36 01:31,93

Jugend B
1. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NPC Norway 01:07,00 519 (Y)

00:31,10 01:07,00
2. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) MFZK Schwerin 01:14,90 389 (Y)

00:32,58 01:14,90
3. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(S9) NPC Poland 01:29,70 269 (Y2)

00:41,36 01:29,70
4. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) SC Bad Nauheim 01:26,28 222

00:40,28 01:26,28

Jugend A
1. Alex Portal 2002(S13) NPC France 00:58,84 766 (A)

00:27,39 00:58,84
2. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S9) FEDDF 01:04,24 733 (A)

00:31,24 01:04,24
3. Kotaro Ogiwara 2002(S8) NPC Japan 01:08,15 655 (B)

00:32,21 01:08,15
4. Alan Ogorzalek 2003(S10) NPC Poland 01:03,25 647 (C)

00:30,13 01:03,25
5. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(S13) NPC Netherlands 01:02,64 635 (C)

00:28,67 01:02,64
6. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) SC Potsdam 01:08,28 611 (2)

00:31,27 01:08,28
7. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S9) NPC Poland 01:09,25 585 (5)

00:31,75 01:09,25
8. Bram Daalman 2003(S14) NPC Netherlands 01:07,00 518 (Y)

00:30,25 01:07,00
9. Juan Ferron 2003(S13) FEDC 01:07,39 510 (Y)

00:30,24 01:07,39
10. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) SV Gelnhausen 1924 01:06,96 476 (Y)

00:30,68 01:06,96
11. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) TV Bad Mergentheim 01:11,04 456 (Y)

00:32,75 01:11,04
12. Nico Clemens 2002(S9) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:15,76 447 (Y)

00:34,49 01:15,76
13. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) NPC Czech Republic 01:18,72 425 (Y)

00:37,72 01:18,72
14. Jered Müller 2003(S10) SC Hellas Einbeck 01:23,42 282 (Y1)

00:36,72 01:23,42
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Jugend A

Disqualifikation
Noi Minetta 2003 (S13) SA for the Blind of Thailand 10:55 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
Movements of the legs werent simultaneous.

Masters 1
1. Worawut Marnnok 1979(S11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:44,26 201

00:48,78 01:44,26

Offene Wertung
1. Roman Makarov 1984(S12) NPC Russia 00:58,73 888 (A)

00:27,79 00:58,73
2. Kirill Belousov 2000(S11) NPC Russia 01:05,62 808 (A)

00:30,48 01:05,62
3. Jose Antonio Mari Alcaraz-Garcia 1988(S9) FEDDF 01:02,36 802 (A)

00:29,22 01:02,36
4. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) NPC Croatia 01:02,41 800 (A)

00:28,92 01:02,41
5. Reece Dunn 1995(S14) NPC Great Britain 00:58,26 789 (A)

00:26,56 00:58,26
6. Dzmitry Salei 1989(S13) NPC Belarus 00:58,49 780 (A)

00:26,93 00:58,49
7. David Julian Levecq Vives 1984(S10) FEDDF 00:59,63 772 (A)

00:27,58 00:59,63
8. Oleksii Virchenko 2001(S13) NPC Ukraine 00:58,78 768 (A)

00:27,14 00:58,78
9. Alex Portal 2002(S13) NPC France 00:58,84 766 (A)

00:27,39 00:58,84
10. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S9) FEDDF 01:04,24 733 (A)

00:31,24 01:04,24
11. Michal Golus 1995(S8) NPC Poland 01:05,90 724 (B)

00:30,82 01:05,90
12. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) SG Bayer 01:12,41 721 AR (B)

00:33,28 01:12,41
13. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:04,73 717 (B)

00:30,81 01:04,73
14. Tamas Toth 1992(S9) NPC Hungary 01:05,59 689 (B)

00:30,30 01:05,59
15. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) NPC Denmark 01:07,17 684 (B)

00:31,51 01:07,17
16. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(S9) NPC Belarus 01:06,00 676 (B)

00:30,69 01:06,00
17. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) NPC Belarus 01:04,69 664 (B)

00:30,19 01:04,69
17. Agalakov Roman 1995(S13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:01,71 664 (B)

00:28,14 01:01,71
19. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) NPC Great Britain 01:01,88 658 (B)

00:29,06 01:01,88
20. Kotaro Ogiwara 2002(S8) NPC Japan 01:08,15 655 (B)

00:32,21 01:08,15
21. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(S8) FEDDF 01:08,33 649 (C)

00:31,59 01:08,33
22. Kamil Rzetelski 1996(S13) NPC Poland 01:02,25 647 (C)

00:28,57 01:02,25
22. Alan Ogorzalek 2003(S10) NPC Poland 01:03,25 647 (C)

00:30,13 01:03,25
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24. Andrei Kalina 1987(S9) NPC Russia 01:07,11 643 (C)

00:31,04 01:07,11
24. Tyler Ioannou 1998(S14) NPC Great Britain 01:02,35 643 (C)

00:29,10 01:02,35
26. Jonas Kesnar 2001(S9) NPC Czech Republic 01:07,31 637 (C)

00:31,41 01:07,31
27. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(S13) NPC Netherlands 01:02,64 635 (C)

00:28,67 01:02,64
28. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) NPC Austria 01:09,07 629 (C)

00:32,10 01:09,07
29. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NPC Netherlands 01:07,65 628 (C)

00:30,94 01:07,65
30. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:07,87 622 (C)

00:32,00 01:07,87
31. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NPC Netherlands 01:03,15 619 (1)

00:28,60 01:03,15
32. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) SC Potsdam 01:08,28 611 (2)

00:31,27 01:08,28
33. Robin Liksor 1999(S9) NPC Estonia 01:08,39 608 (3)

00:30,99 01:08,39
34. Borja Sanz 1993(S13) FEDC 01:03,67 604 (4)

00:29,40 01:03,67
35. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S9) NPC Poland 01:09,25 585 (5)

00:31,75 01:09,25
36. Eakapan Songwichean 2001(S5) NPC Thailand 01:34,52 580 AR

00:43,63 01:34,52
36. Alex William Rosser 1996(S14) Swim Wales 01:04,54 580

00:30,15 01:04,54
38. Nader Khalili 2001(S14) NPC Finland 01:05,17 563

00:30,12 01:05,17
39. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NPC Netherlands 01:06,72 551

00:30,81 01:06,72
40. Nathan Maillet 1998(S14) NPC France 01:05,70 550

00:30,48 01:05,70
41. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NPC Norway 01:07,00 519 (Y)

00:31,10 01:07,00
42. Bram Daalman 2003(S14) NPC Netherlands 01:07,00 518 (Y)

00:30,25 01:07,00
43. Jean Elémer Pretorius 1996(S10) NPC South Africa 01:08,33 513

00:30,59 01:08,33
44. Juan Ferron 2003(S13) FEDC 01:07,39 510 (Y)

00:30,24 01:07,39
45. Scott Quin 1990(S14) NPC Great Britain 01:08,58 483

00:32,12 01:08,58
46. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) SV Gelnhausen 1924 01:06,96 476 (Y)

00:30,68 01:06,96
47. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) NPC Estonia 01:12,56 471

00:33,78 01:12,56
48. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) NPC Poland 01:10,72 462

00:32,55 01:10,72
49. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:10,98 457

00:32,48 01:10,98
50. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) TV Bad Mergentheim 01:11,04 456 (Y)

00:32,75 01:11,04
51. Nico Clemens 2002(S9) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:15,76 447 (Y)

00:34,49 01:15,76
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52. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 01:08,66 442

00:31,34 01:08,66
53. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) NPC Czech Republic 01:18,72 425 (Y)

00:37,72 01:18,72
54. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) MFZK Schwerin 01:14,90 389 (Y)

00:32,58 01:14,90
55. Maksim Koval 1994(S11) NPC Russia 01:23,78 388

00:38,06 01:23,78
56. Islam Dokaev 1998(S8) NPC Belgium 01:22,54 368

00:37,16 01:22,54
57. Byron Chiliquinga 1993(S14) CPE 01:16,08 354

00:32,71 01:16,08
57. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) Lithuania BSF 01:26,36 354

00:35,08 01:26,36
59. Memic Nermin 1989(S8) NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 01:27,25 312 ENM

00:40,27 01:27,25
60. Jered Müller 2003(S10) SC Hellas Einbeck 01:23,42 282 (Y1)

00:36,72 01:23,42
61. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(S9) NPC Poland 01:29,70 269 (Y2)

00:41,36 01:29,70
62. Patchara Singhmanon 2001(S8) NPC Thailand 01:32,56 261 ENM

00:39,96 01:32,56
63. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) MFZK Schwerin 01:33,34 239 (Y3)

00:42,42 01:33,34
64. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:24,45 237

00:37,09 01:24,45
64. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) NPC Czech Republic 01:38,66 237

00:47,54 01:38,66
66. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:25,65 227

00:40,53 01:25,65
67. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) SC Bad Nauheim 01:26,28 222

00:40,28 01:26,28
68. Worawut Marnnok 1979(S11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:44,26 201

00:48,78 01:44,26
69. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(S14) IfR 01:31,93 200

00:41,36 01:31,93
70. Kiadtisak Suwannasri 1999(S5) NPC Thailand 02:34,55 169 ENM

01:11,09 02:34,55
71. Balint Köszegváry 2008(S10) SC Delphin Lübeck v. 1960 01:39,19 167

00:45,17 01:39,19

Disqualifikation
Li Dmitriy 1996 (S10) NPC Kazakhstan 11:05 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
The movement of the legs were not simultaneous.
Stephen Clegg 1995 (S12) NPC Great Britain 11:10 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
The swimmer did not have simultaneous movements of the legs and arms.
Salimgereyev Yerzhan 1989 (S6) NPC Kazakhstan 11:03 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.2.4
The body not in line with the water surface.
Esteban Zamora 1999 (S9) NPC Costa Rica 10:51 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.4.1
At the 50m turn both arms was no streched forward
Noi Minetta 2003 (S13) SA for the Blind of Thailand 10:55 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
Movements of the legs werent simultaneous.
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Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Sean O´Riordan 1999 (S13) NPC Ireland
Querijn Hensen 2001 (S10) NPC Netherlands
Israel Oliver 1987 (S11) FEDC
Nicht am Start
Jonathan Mcgrath 1993 (S8) NPC Ireland ENM
Patryk Biskup 1998 (S9) NPC Poland ENM
Barry Mcclements 2001 (S9) NPC Ireland ENM

Startklasse S5
1. Eakapan Songwichean 2001(S5) NPC Thailand 01:34,52 580 AR

00:43,63 01:34,52
2. Kiadtisak Suwannasri 1999(S5) NPC Thailand 02:34,55 169 ENM

01:11,09 02:34,55

Startklasse S6
Disqualifikation
Salimgereyev Yerzhan 1989 (S6) NPC Kazakhstan 11:03 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.2.4
The body not in line with the water surface.

Startklasse S7
1. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) SG Bayer 01:12,41 721 AR (B)

00:33,28 01:12,41

Startklasse S8
1. Michal Golus 1995(S8) NPC Poland 01:05,90 724 (B)

00:30,82 01:05,90
2. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(S8) NPC Denmark 01:07,17 684 (B)

00:31,51 01:07,17
3. Kotaro Ogiwara 2002(S8) NPC Japan 01:08,15 655 (B)

00:32,21 01:08,15
4. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(S8) FEDDF 01:08,33 649 (C)

00:31,59 01:08,33
5. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) NPC Austria 01:09,07 629 (C)

00:32,10 01:09,07
6. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) NPC Czech Republic 01:18,72 425 (Y)

00:37,72 01:18,72
7. Islam Dokaev 1998(S8) NPC Belgium 01:22,54 368

00:37,16 01:22,54
8. Memic Nermin 1989(S8) NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 01:27,25 312 ENM

00:40,27 01:27,25
9. Patchara Singhmanon 2001(S8) NPC Thailand 01:32,56 261 ENM

00:39,96 01:32,56

Nicht am Start
Jonathan Mcgrath 1993 (S8) NPC Ireland ENM
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Startklasse S9
1. Jose Antonio Mari Alcaraz-Garcia 1988(S9) FEDDF 01:02,36 802 (A)

00:29,22 01:02,36
2. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) NPC Croatia 01:02,41 800 (A)

00:28,92 01:02,41
3. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S9) FEDDF 01:04,24 733 (A)

00:31,24 01:04,24
4. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:04,73 717 (B)

00:30,81 01:04,73
5. Tamas Toth 1992(S9) NPC Hungary 01:05,59 689 (B)

00:30,30 01:05,59
6. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(S9) NPC Belarus 01:06,00 676 (B)

00:30,69 01:06,00
7. Andrei Kalina 1987(S9) NPC Russia 01:07,11 643 (C)

00:31,04 01:07,11
8. Jonas Kesnar 2001(S9) NPC Czech Republic 01:07,31 637 (C)

00:31,41 01:07,31
9. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NPC Netherlands 01:07,65 628 (C)

00:30,94 01:07,65
10. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:07,87 622 (C)

00:32,00 01:07,87
11. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) SC Potsdam 01:08,28 611 (2)

00:31,27 01:08,28
12. Robin Liksor 1999(S9) NPC Estonia 01:08,39 608 (3)

00:30,99 01:08,39
13. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S9) NPC Poland 01:09,25 585 (5)

00:31,75 01:09,25
14. Nico Clemens 2002(S9) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:15,76 447 (Y)

00:34,49 01:15,76
15. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(S9) NPC Poland 01:29,70 269 (Y2)

00:41,36 01:29,70
16. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) MFZK Schwerin 01:33,34 239 (Y3)

00:42,42 01:33,34

Disqualifikation
Esteban Zamora 1999 (S9) NPC Costa Rica 10:51 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.4.1
At the 50m turn both arms was no streched forward
Nicht am Start
Patryk Biskup 1998 (S9) NPC Poland ENM
Barry Mcclements 2001 (S9) NPC Ireland ENM

Startklasse S10
1. David Julian Levecq Vives 1984(S10) FEDDF 00:59,63 772 (A)

00:27,58 00:59,63
2. Alan Ogorzalek 2003(S10) NPC Poland 01:03,25 647 (C)

00:30,13 01:03,25
3. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NPC Netherlands 01:06,72 551

00:30,81 01:06,72
4. Jean Elémer Pretorius 1996(S10) NPC South Africa 01:08,33 513

00:30,59 01:08,33
5. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) NPC Poland 01:10,72 462

00:32,55 01:10,72
6. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:10,98 457

00:32,48 01:10,98
7. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) TV Bad Mergentheim 01:11,04 456 (Y)

00:32,75 01:11,04
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Startklasse S10
8. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) MFZK Schwerin 01:14,90 389 (Y)

00:32,58 01:14,90
9. Jered Müller 2003(S10) SC Hellas Einbeck 01:23,42 282 (Y1)

00:36,72 01:23,42
10. Balint Köszegváry 2008(S10) SC Delphin Lübeck v. 1960 01:39,19 167

00:45,17 01:39,19

Disqualifikation
Li Dmitriy 1996 (S10) NPC Kazakhstan 11:05 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
The movement of the legs were not simultaneous.
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Querijn Hensen 2001 (S10) NPC Netherlands

Startklasse S11
1. Kirill Belousov 2000(S11) NPC Russia 01:05,62 808 (A)

00:30,48 01:05,62
2. Maksim Koval 1994(S11) NPC Russia 01:23,78 388

00:38,06 01:23,78
3. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) Lithuania BSF 01:26,36 354

00:35,08 01:26,36
4. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) NPC Czech Republic 01:38,66 237

00:47,54 01:38,66
5. Worawut Marnnok 1979(S11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:44,26 201

00:48,78 01:44,26

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Israel Oliver 1987 (S11) FEDC

Startklasse S12
1. Roman Makarov 1984(S12) NPC Russia 00:58,73 888 (A)

00:27,79 00:58,73
2. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) NPC Belarus 01:04,69 664 (B)

00:30,19 01:04,69
3. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) NPC Estonia 01:12,56 471

00:33,78 01:12,56

Disqualifikation
Stephen Clegg 1995 (S12) NPC Great Britain 11:10 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
The swimmer did not have simultaneous movements of the legs and arms.

Startklasse S13
1. Dzmitry Salei 1989(S13) NPC Belarus 00:58,49 780 (A)

00:26,93 00:58,49
2. Oleksii Virchenko 2001(S13) NPC Ukraine 00:58,78 768 (A)

00:27,14 00:58,78
3. Alex Portal 2002(S13) NPC France 00:58,84 766 (A)

00:27,39 00:58,84
4. Agalakov Roman 1995(S13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:01,71 664 (B)

00:28,14 01:01,71
5. Kamil Rzetelski 1996(S13) NPC Poland 01:02,25 647 (C)

00:28,57 01:02,25
6. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(S13) NPC Netherlands 01:02,64 635 (C)

00:28,67 01:02,64
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Startklasse S13
7. Borja Sanz 1993(S13) FEDC 01:03,67 604 (4)

00:29,40 01:03,67
8. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NPC Norway 01:07,00 519 (Y)

00:31,10 01:07,00
9. Juan Ferron 2003(S13) FEDC 01:07,39 510 (Y)

00:30,24 01:07,39

Disqualifikation
Noi Minetta 2003 (S13) SA for the Blind of Thailand 10:55 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3
Movements of the legs werent simultaneous.
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Sean O´Riordan 1999 (S13) NPC Ireland

Startklasse S14
1. Reece Dunn 1995(S14) NPC Great Britain 00:58,26 789 (A)

00:26,56 00:58,26
2. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) NPC Great Britain 01:01,88 658 (B)

00:29,06 01:01,88
3. Tyler Ioannou 1998(S14) NPC Great Britain 01:02,35 643 (C)

00:29,10 01:02,35
4. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NPC Netherlands 01:03,15 619 (1)

00:28,60 01:03,15
5. Alex William Rosser 1996(S14) Swim Wales 01:04,54 580

00:30,15 01:04,54
6. Nader Khalili 2001(S14) NPC Finland 01:05,17 563

00:30,12 01:05,17
7. Nathan Maillet 1998(S14) NPC France 01:05,70 550

00:30,48 01:05,70
8. Bram Daalman 2003(S14) NPC Netherlands 01:07,00 518 (Y)

00:30,25 01:07,00
9. Scott Quin 1990(S14) NPC Great Britain 01:08,58 483

00:32,12 01:08,58
10. Byron Chiliquinga 1993(S14) CPE 01:16,08 354

00:32,71 01:16,08
11. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(S14) IfR 01:31,93 200

00:41,36 01:31,93

Startklasse AB
1. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) SV Gelnhausen 1924 01:06,96 476 (Y)

00:30,68 01:06,96
2. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 01:08,66 442

00:31,34 01:08,66
3. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:24,45 237

00:37,09 01:24,45
4. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:25,65 227

00:40,53 01:25,65
5. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) SC Bad Nauheim 01:26,28 222

00:40,28 01:26,28


